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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2926 [NW3242E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 06 October 2017
2926.	Mr N F Shivambu (EFF) to ask the Minister of Finance:
(a) What is the total number of employees that were employed at the Ministry of Finance on 30 March 2017, (b) of those employees, how many were (i) male and (ii) female and (c) what were (i) their positions and (ii) salary levels?		
NW3242E
REPLY:
(a) There were 17 employees in the Ministry of Finance on 30 March 2017.
	
	b (i & ii)
GENDER
	(c) (i)
POSITION
	(c))(ii)
SALARY LEVEL

	1
	Female
	Assistant Administrative Secretary 
	10

	2
	Female
	Administrative Secretary
	11

	3
	Female
	Appointment Secretary 
	12

	4
	Female
	Registry Clerk
	5

	5
	Female
	Registry Clerk Supervisor 
	7

	6
	Female
	Personal Assistant
	9

	7
	Female
	Administrative Secretary
	13

	8
	Female
	Director: Special Projects
	13

	

	1
	Male
	Parliamentary Officer 
	13

	2
	Male
	Parliamentary Officer 
	11

	3
	Male
	Director: Office of the Deputy Minister
	13

	4
	Male
	Registry Clerk
	5

	5
	Male
	Chief of Staff 
	14

	6
	Male
	Special Advisor
	15

	7
	Male
	Special Advisor
	16

	8
	Male
	Strategic Projects Advisor
	15

	9
	Male
	Registry Clerk Supervisor 
	10
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